

PS&E JOB NO : 09X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3083
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 KOONTZ ROAD TO HARRISON AVE.-PAVING
 09X309
 PROJECT : ARRA-0052(202), IM-0052(202)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 2416 HOGUM BAY RD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R. 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	519,371.00	-75.66 %	126,411.00	-392,960.00	301,000.00	-42.05 %	832,000.00	60.19 %
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB	L.F.	5.0000	-23.00 %	3.8500	-885.50	6.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
	770.0000		3,850.00		2,964.50		4,620.00	770.00	4,620.00	770.00
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	0.0300	-33.33 %	0.0200	-3,651.20	0.0100	-66.67 %	0.0100	-66.67 %
	365120.0000		10,953.60		7,302.40		3,651.20	-7,302.40	3,651.20	-7,302.40
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	0.3000	-33.33 %	0.2000	-36,530.00	0.2000	-33.33 %	0.1200	-60.00 %
	365300.0000		109,590.00		73,060.00		73,060.00	-36,530.00	43,836.00	-65,754.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	30.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-1,215.00	25.0000	-16.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %
	243.0000		7,290.00		6,075.00		6,075.00	-1,215.00	7,290.00	0.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-340.00	2.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %
	340.0000		1,020.00		680.00		680.00	-340.00	2,040.00	1,020.00
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	90.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	138.00	100.0000	11.11 %	145.0000	61.11 %
	13.8000		1,242.00		1,380.00		1,380.00	138.00	2,001.00	759.00
GRADING										
8	ASPHALT AND CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL	S.Y.	60.0000	-51.52 %	29.0900	-5,161.97	40.0000	-33.33 %	61.0000	1.67 %
	167.0000		10,020.00		4,858.03		6,680.00	-3,340.00	10,187.00	167.00
9	FORCE ACCOUNT SPECIAL EXCAVATION	EST.	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00		25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3083
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 KOONTZ ROAD TO HARRISON AVE.-PAVING
 09X309
 PROJECT : ARRA-0052(202), IM-0052(202)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R.
 2416 HOGUM BAY RD 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004 TUMWATER WA 985017228 PORTLAND OR 972101531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
10	SLOTTED TRENCH DRAIN RISERS								
	3040.0000	L.F.	32.0000	-39.28 %	23.0000	-28.13 %	22.0000	-31.25 %	
			97,280.00	-38,212.80	69,920.00	-27,360.00	66,880.00	-30,400.00	
STRUCTURE									
11	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION								
	84.0000	L.F.	500.0000	-19.99 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	
			42,000.00	-8,397.48	16,800.00	-25,200.00	29,400.00	-12,600.00	
SURFACING									
12	SHOULDER FINISHING								
	28.5500	MI.	1,628.0000	18.57 %	3,000.0000	84.28 %	2,750.0000	68.92 %	
			46,479.40	8,629.81	85,650.00	39,170.60	78,512.50	32,033.10	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			55,860.00		55,860.00		55,860.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
14	SUBSEAL								
	222.0000	EACH	350.0000	-60.74 %	275.0000	-21.43 %	300.0000	-14.29 %	
			77,700.00	-47,197.20	61,050.00	-16,650.00	66,600.00	-11,100.00	
15	CHEMICAL GROUT								
	2276.0000	GAL.	60.0000	-65.50 %	34.0000	-43.33 %	42.0000	-30.00 %	
			136,560.00	-89,446.80	77,384.00	-59,176.00	95,592.00	-40,968.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3083
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 KOONTZ ROAD TO HARRISON AVE.-PAVING
 09X309
 PROJECT : ARRA-0052(202), IM-0052(202)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 2416 HOGUN BAY RD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R. 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 110670.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 332,010.00	1.8700 206,952.90	-37.67 % -125,057.10	1.7000 188,139.00	-43.33 % -143,871.00	4.0000 442,680.00	33.33 % 110,670.00
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 760.0000	TON	90.0000 68,400.00	92.4200 70,239.20	2.69 % 1,839.20	110.0000 83,600.00	22.22 % 15,200.00	127.0000 96,520.00	41.11 % 28,120.00
18	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 100.0000	TON	100.0000 10,000.00	93.1800 9,318.00	-6.82 % -682.00	125.0000 12,500.00	25.00 % 2,500.00	155.0000 15,500.00	55.00 % 5,500.00
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 59910.0000	TON	66.0000 3,954,060.00	60.4600 3,622,158.60	-8.39 % -331,901.40	67.0000 4,013,970.00	1.52 % 59,910.00	87.2500 5,227,147.50	32.20 % 1,273,087.50
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			126,050.00	126,050.00		126,050.00		126,050.00	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			48,730.00	48,730.00		48,730.00		48,730.00	
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			34,430.00	34,430.00		34,430.00		34,430.00	
23	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 918.0000	L.F.	25.0000 22,950.00	30.0000 27,540.00	20.00 % 4,590.00	30.0000 27,540.00	20.00 % 4,590.00	25.0000 22,950.00	0.00 % 0.00
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			239,920.00	239,920.00		239,920.00		239,920.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3083
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 KOONTZ ROAD TO HARRISON AVE.-PAVING
 09X309
 PROJECT : ARRA-0052(202), IM-0052(202)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 2416 HOGUM BAY RD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R. 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	INLET PROTECTION									
	136.0000	EACH	60.0000	67.0000	11.67 %	78.0000	30.00 %	65.0000	8.33 %	
			8,160.00	9,112.00	952.00	10,608.00	2,448.00	8,840.00	680.00	
TRAFFIC										
26	EXTRUDED CURB									
	770.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	9.0000	12.50 %	
			6,160.00	4,620.00	-1,540.00	4,620.00	-1,540.00	6,930.00	770.00	
27	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	7,200.0000	200.1900	-97.22 %	3,000.0000	-58.33 %	9,500.0000	31.94 %	
			14,400.00	400.38	-13,999.62	6,000.00	-8,400.00	19,000.00	4,600.00	
28	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1520.0000	HR	4.0000	39.4500	886.25 %	0.0100	-99.75 %	65.0000	1,525.00 %	
			6,080.00	59,964.00	53,884.00	15.20	-6,064.80	98,800.00	92,720.00	
29	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,020.00	9,020.00		9,020.00		9,020.00		
30	PAINT LINE									
	365120.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.2400	60.00 %	
			54,768.00	36,512.00	-18,256.00	36,512.00	-18,256.00	87,628.80	32,860.80	
31	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	11540.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.1400	-53.33 %	0.1500	-50.00 %	0.3000	0.00 %	
			3,462.00	1,615.60	-1,846.40	1,731.00	-1,731.00	3,462.00	0.00	
32	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	340.0000	S.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	7.0000	75.00 %	
			1,360.00	1,020.00	-340.00	1,020.00	-340.00	2,380.00	1,020.00	
33	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	150.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	7.0000	16.67 %	
			900.00	600.00	-300.00	600.00	-300.00	1,050.00	150.00	
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	14.0000	EACH	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	100.0000	233.33 %	175.0000	483.33 %	
			420.00	1,400.00	980.00	1,400.00	980.00	2,450.00	2,030.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3083
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 KOONTZ ROAD TO HARRISON AVE.-PAVING
 09X309
 PROJECT : ARRA-0052(202), IM-0052(202)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 2416 HOGUM BAY RD 98516-3875 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R. 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	205.0000	EACH	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	20.0000	11.11 %	25.0000	38.89 %	
			3,690.00	4,100.00	410.00	4,100.00	410.00	5,125.00	1,435.00	
36	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	12.0000	EACH	110.0000	100.0000	-9.09 %	100.0000	-9.09 %	130.0000	18.18 %	
			1,320.00	1,200.00	-120.00	1,200.00	-120.00	1,560.00	240.00	
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	14.0000	EACH	110.0000	100.0000	-9.09 %	100.0000	-9.09 %	130.0000	18.18 %	
			1,540.00	1,400.00	-140.00	1,400.00	-140.00	1,820.00	280.00	
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	13.8000	HUND	375.0000	300.0000	-20.00 %	300.0000	-20.00 %	400.0000	6.67 %	
			5,175.00	4,140.00	-1,035.00	4,140.00	-1,035.00	5,520.00	345.00	
39	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	38.5600	MI.	900.0000	900.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	11.11 %	1,000.0000	11.11 %	
			34,704.00	34,704.00	0.00	38,560.00	3,856.00	38,560.00	3,856.00	
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	365120.0000	L.F.	0.1600	0.0200	-87.50 %	0.0100	-93.75 %	0.1200	-25.00 %	
			58,419.20	7,302.40	-51,116.80	3,651.20	-54,768.00	43,814.40	-14,604.80	
41	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1520.0000	HR	4.0000	1.0000	-75.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	
			6,080.00	1,520.00	-4,560.00	3,040.00	-3,040.00	9,120.00	3,040.00	
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,000.2900	-24.99 %	4,000.0000	0.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	
			12,000.00	9,000.87	-2,999.13	12,000.00	0.00	16,500.00	4,500.00	
43	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	4530.0000	HR	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	
			9,060.00	4,530.00	-4,530.00	4,530.00	-4,530.00	18,120.00	9,060.00	
44	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-76.70 %		-93.01 %		-54.54 %	
			142,980.00	33,319.53	-109,660.47	10,000.00	-132,980.00	65,000.00	-77,980.00	
45	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	2268.0000	HR	45.0000	43.3900	-3.58 %	47.0000	4.44 %	58.0000	28.89 %	
			102,060.00	98,408.52	-3,651.48	106,596.00	4,536.00	131,544.00	29,484.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3083
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 KOONTZ ROAD TO HARRISON AVE.-PAVING
 09X309
 PROJECT : ARRA-0052(202), IM-0052(202)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R.
 2416 HOGUM BAY RD 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004 TUMWATER WA 985017228 PORTLAND OR 972101531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
46	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1260.0000	HR	45.0000	43.3900	-3.58 %	75.0000	66.67 %	58.0000	28.89 %	
			56,700.00	54,671.40	-2,028.60	94,500.00	37,800.00	73,080.00	16,380.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			34.30 %		-48.93 %		95.25 %	
			33,290.00	44,708.64	11,418.64	17,000.00	-16,290.00	65,000.00	31,710.00	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	800.0000	S.F.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	20.0000	11.11 %	19.0000	5.56 %	
			14,400.00	16,000.00	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,600.00	15,200.00	800.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
49	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		50.00 %		-50.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	
50	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	33.0000	EACH	225.0000	45.0000	-80.00 %	150.0000	-33.33 %	75.0000	-66.67 %	
			7,425.00	1,485.00	-5,940.00	4,950.00	-2,475.00	2,475.00	-4,950.00	
51	ADJUST INLET									
	15.0000	EACH	350.0000	410.0000	17.14 %	600.0000	71.43 %	700.0000	100.00 %	
			5,250.00	6,150.00	900.00	9,000.00	3,750.00	10,500.00	5,250.00	
52	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	64.0000	EACH	400.0000	340.0000	-15.00 %	400.0000	0.00 %	700.0000	75.00 %	
			25,600.00	21,760.00	-3,840.00	25,600.00	0.00	44,800.00	19,200.00	
53	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000	325.0000	62.50 %	285.0000	42.50 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			3,000.00	4,875.00	1,875.00	4,275.00	1,275.00	0.00	-3,000.00	
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/15/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 16:39

PS&E JOB NO : 09X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007746 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3083
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 KOONTZ ROAD TO HARRISON AVE.-PAVING
 09X309
 PROJECT : ARRA-0052(202), IM-0052(202)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 11 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R:
 2416 HOGUN BAY RD 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100
 98516-3875
 LACEY WA 985093004 TUMWATER WA 985017228 PORTLAND OR 972101531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
56	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
57	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-86.67 %	200.02	233.33 %	5,000.00	-33.33 %	-500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$6,621,193.20	-18.45 %	\$5,399,567.92	-9.12 %	\$6,017,261.60	26.45 %	\$8,372,200.40
	BASE TOTAL		\$6,621,193.20	-18.45 %	\$5,399,567.92	-9.12 %	\$6,017,261.60	26.45 %	\$8,372,200.40